21668

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
County of Cook and State of lllinois

DUST MOP RENTAL SERVICES
ALL COLLEGES AND DISTRICT OFFICE 4‘/( A A’()A \ 7

THE CHANCELLOR ;(,(/\ o 0 lew
oo, l\y\y
REPORTS that in Board Report #20243 dated October 1,1997 the Board approved a two year

contract-with American Industrial, Chlcago IL for $13 054.90 to prowde dust mop

services for all CCC fac:lltles,qnd t
Z Or d

a +e gm qrnes -Leng CUV:J.-"\:\‘vE
1

-ane-that staff recommends the renewal of t
same prices, terms and conditions from peesssbes=t-1999 to November 30, 2000.

. 0 (TS5
THE CHANCELLOR /O '

s contract for one additional year at the

RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approves the issuance of purchase orders to American
Industrial, Chicago, as needed, for a one year period to provide dust mop rental services
for all CCC facilities from December 1, 1999 to November 30, 2000 in accordance with

bid specifications dated August 7, 1997.

FINANCIAL As needed -- O & M Fund

D. Watson
Chancellor

December 2, 1999

COLLEGE REVIEW: REQ. NO.
President

CENTRAL OFFICE REVIEWS & DATESFI N

Purchasi Contract Compl.

Datel fjrz . ? ~
[

O A Qﬁ- 111291

Finance Admin. Svcs. Academic Aff. Other

Date 4/ 127 [1 4

Ac-dustmop.gdr.wpd

Board Office




90243 - ADOPTED
3 BoARD
COMNUNITY cmf&fmgsrsrrtn%rwn. 508

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.(368- 01 1'997
County of Cook and State of lllinois :

CIUNTY oF gy
DUST MOP RENTAL SERVICES AND STATE gr ILLiNrs
ALL COLLEGES AND CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION
THE CHANCELLOR
REPORTS that it is necessary to purchase dust mop services for all CCC facilities; and

that specifications were prepared by Central Office Purchasing staff, publicly advertised
as required by law, with bid notifications sent to 21 firms and specifications distributed to
14 firms with the following results:

TOTAL BID AMOUNT

BIDDERS [2-Year Period]
American Industrial

Chicago, IL $13,054.90
Dustcatchers, Inc.

Chicago, IL $14,857.44
American Ideal Cleaning Co,

Chicago, IL $19,999.98
Domestic Uniform/Domestic

Linen Supply, Chicago, IL $23,430.60
American Linen

Chicago, IL $29,485.40
G & K Services

Justice, IL $35,933.56

that the low bidder, American Industrial, Chicago, meets District MBE requirements and
WBE requirements have been waived.

RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approves the issuance of purchase orders to the low bidder,
American Industrial, Chicago, in the estimated amount of $13,054.90 for a two-year
period, to provide dust mop rental services for all CCC facilities from October 1, 1997
through September 30, 1999 in accordance with the specifications dated 8-7-97.

FINANCIAL As needed - O & M Fund
Respectfully submitted:
Ronald J. Temple

Chancellor
October 1, 1997



